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PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION

SPECIAL EXCEPTION ANDjOR VARIANCE

TO THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTIMOR: COUNTY:

The owner(s) of the siluate in Baltimore y and which Is
deseribed in the and atiached and made a part hereof, (1)
that the zoning status of the described properiy be pursuant to Law
ﬂfﬂﬂg:ﬂﬂ;ﬂhﬂﬂ!.hﬂﬂl1=i£#.h- lndJHB;l:;;1=?£=Jnl-_“*lﬂlh. St
zONE, roasons statement; a Special Exception,
said Zoning Law and Regulations of Bzltimore County, to use the herein ¢escribed property,

==~ N S~ ey o S - e -l ‘o T S T e ey i o - - -

i - - Lo o el 2 - - - -

- -—— i = ==

m‘ii lil-i;- m ------- +r+ﬂ-+1-i-|n-ﬁ -ll-ﬂnil--l-drl-ﬂl--t—-ll-- = -----;--l- B e et ettt Rt
ﬂhhﬁuhuljilm#Ihdﬁglhmuﬂt-lnllﬂﬁnmtthnny:

. (el
: ? l.'n""f_l'l
- (T 'J_u
T e TN, |
g9 =T
HlEi - S |

=5 Q-

- .

Property is to be posied and advertised as prescribed by The Baltimore County Code.

I, or we, ngree ‘o of above Re-classification, Special Exception and/or Varlance,
F"ﬁnﬁugﬁiﬂrﬂlnlé?gl Hdzzﬂ:r.nulﬁuﬂﬂt to and are to be bound by the
regula of County pursuant o the Zoning Law
Contract Pryrchaser: Legal Owner(s):
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{Type or Print Name) or Print Name)
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Signature

--------------------------------------- i+-h+-ru|1'\n-tl--l‘ﬂm-r=£-4£-lq---- FRS—
Address (Type or Print

.......................................... AR 5 e P
City and State

Attorney for Pelitioner:

................ T LT e - e A Y PR tod i e P PR AT s ' L
(Type or Print Name) Addresa Phane No.

P e B TR T A St Sy TH A e e 1| e - - BERoklaodyille. Maruland 21022 ...
Signature Ciry and Swate

............. —mmmmmsmsesmmemm cmmmeeeee  Mame, bddress and phone number of ligal owner, con-
Address tract purchaser o* representative w0 be coniacted
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Attorney's Telephone No.: - ... i e B A R e AL e i

Address Phone Mo.
BABC—Form 1

Klnase feel free to contact me at 494-3301

Item No. 12 - Cycle III
Petitioners - Hrrrison Garrett, et al
Reclassification Petition

If you have any questions concerning the enclosed comments,
Notice of the specific

earing date, which will be between September 1 and December 31, 1982,

will be forwarded to you in the fature.

Very truly yours,

NICHOLAS B, COMMODARI
Chai=man

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

NBC:nar
Enclosurcs

cc: G. W. Siephens, Jr. § Associates, Inc.

303 Allegheny Avenue
Tewson, Maryiand 21204

i

*PH STET JO ¥

3 Jo MS ,BEF ' °PH 3NED PIO S/MN

3

S9-E8-H (¥ 319 ‘pealen uoFllawy

Addendum to Pet{ l:*la.'nr Zoning Re-classification. .nll:i nuation of
signatures of legal owners
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Robert W. John<on, II1I
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arrison Garrett, her attorney

Trust Fund B established by
Item Fifth of the Last Will
and/ Testament of Johnson Garrett

mmﬁﬁﬁ'ém.hﬂ'&{?mnﬂ

Representative of the
Estate of Barbara Garrett
Reed, deceased.
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#lg/ TOWSCr ! MARYLAND 21204

Apecil 12, 1987
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Mr. ¥illiam 7. Hackett, Chairman
Board uf Appsals

Court kEouse

Towson, Maryland 21204

Item #l2 Zconing Cycle II1 (April-Octobar 1982)

Proparty "wner: Harrison Garrett, et al
NMS Old Court Rd. 438°' W. from centerline
of Falls Rd,

Existing Zoning: DR 1E&

Property Zoning: R-0

Acres: 1.0

District: 3rd

Dear Mr. Hackett:

The following cosments are furnished in regard toc the plat submitted to
this office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the
subject item.

General:

Subdivision and resubdivision of property within Bultimore County is subject

to Baltimore County Subdivision Regulstions.

This site is a portion of an overall larger property, shown on Parcel "C"
plat of "Rockland Estate”, recorded R.R.G. 30, Folio &3.

Hi 1

0ld Court Road (Md. 133) is a State Road; therefore, all improvements,
intersections, entrances and drainage requirements as tney affect the road
come undar the jurisdiction o: the Marylend State Highway Administration.
Any utility construction within thi State Road right-of-way will be subject
to the stardards, specifications aid approval of the State in addition to thosa
of Baltimore County.

The entrance locations and specificalons are subject to approval by
the Department ot Traffic Engineering.

Sefiment Control:

Devalopment of this property through stripping, greding and stabiliration
could resvlt in 1 sedimsent pollution problem, damaging private and pablic

holdings downstream of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, nocessary
for all grading, 1q=1ud1ng the stripping of top soil.

Item #12 Zoning Cycle III [April-Octher 1982)
Property Owmer: Harrison Garrett, ot al
Page 2

April 12, 1982

Storm Drains:

Provisions for accommol:ting storm water or drainage have not been
indicated o. the submittel /.3

fhe Flaughter House Bisnch, tributary to Jones Falls, courses alnng the
ROU. ' We. . £ly cutlines of this site.

Lii acecgiance with the drainage policy, the Pecitioner is responsible
for the total actual cost of drainage facilities required to carry the storm
water run=-ofi through the property to be developod to a puitable outfall.

Upén stream drainage requires a drainage reservation or sasement of
sufficient width to cover the flood plain of a 100-year design storm.
Howeves, a minimun wiath of 50 feet is required.

The Fetitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities ({temporary
Oor permanant) to prevent cresating any nuicances or damages to aljacent
properties, especially by the concentration of surface waterr. Correction
of any problem wh' h may result, due vo improper grading or improper
installation o: inage facilities, would be the full responsibility
of the Patiti.ner.

Water and Sanltary Sewer:

The present means of serving the existing structures has not been irdi-ated

on the submitted plan.

There is a 12-inch water main in 0ld Court Road, Although not indicated
on the submitted plan, the public 18-inch Slaughter House Branch Interceptor
Sanitar; Sewer traverses through this site within a 10-foot wide Baltimore
County Utility Easement (Drawing 65-1360, F'le 1).

The Potitioner is cautioned thit no encroachment by constructisn of
any structure, including footings, is permitted wichin baltimose County
rights-of-way and utility casements. During the course of any consiruction
on this property, ;rotection must be afforded Ly the contractsr for the

public utilities therein; any damage sustained would be the full res neibilit
of the Petitiones. = :

Very, truly yours,

ﬁ’ZlM{‘t}/ﬂ £

eay of Public Services
FAM:EAM:FWH:Bs

ec:  Jack Wimbley

0-HE Key Sheat and O-NW Koy Sheet
37 & 38 NW 10 & 11 Pom. Shoets

NW 10 € Topo

69 Tax Map
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BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.

111 W, Chasapeakes Ave.
Towson, Maryland 31204
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May 3, 1982

Harrison Garrett, et al
2201 014 Court Road
Brooklandville, Maryland 21022

RE: TItea No. 12 - Cycle 111
Petitioners - Harrison Garrett, et al
Reclassification Petition

Gentlemen:

This reclassification petition has been timely filed
with the Board of Appeals for a public hearing uitﬁin the
April - Octcher '"82 reclassification cycle (Cycle IIIV. It
has been reviewed by the Zoning Office as to form and content
and has also been reviewed by the toning Plans Advisory
Committee. The review and ciclosed comments from the
Committee are intended to provide you and the Board of
Appeals with an insight as to possible conflicts or problems
that could arise from che requeited reclassification or
uses and improvenments that may be specified as pirt of the
request. They are not intended to indicate the appropriate-
ness of the zoning action requested.

I€ it has been suggested that the petition f
descriptions, briefs, and/or the sitc p?:ns be amﬁﬁﬁi& S50
as to reflect Letter compliance with the zoning regulations
and commenting agencies' standards and policies, you are
rnquested_tu review these comments, m-%e your own judgement
as to their accuracy and submit the necessary amendments
to this office before May 31. 1In the event that any re-
quested amendments are not received prior to this date the
pecition will be advertised as originally submitted. '

In view of your proposal to reclassif "
from its present D.R.1 andpﬂ,ﬂ.lﬁ zoning to Entg-ﬂpégﬁgrtr
this hEHTlnf is required. Since the original submission
of this petition, the D.R.1 zoning has been added to the
petition forms. However, the reasons for the reclassifica-
tion, accompanying your request, fail to mention said zoning.
Therefore, it is <y suggestion that they also be revised,

In view of the fact that the submitted site plan do
net indicate a proposed development of the Subjecg prupe::r
the enclosed comments from this Committee are general in !
nature. If the requested reclassification is granted, a
public hearing and/or Flanning Bourd reviev aud uppruﬁal

will be required prior to development \ ,
i . t th L ; .
specific comments «ill be Fravidgﬁ, ¢ at .ime, more

Meryland Department o* Transportation

State Highway Administration

March 19, 1982

Mr. William Hackett, Chalrmau Re: RE-Classification Petitions

Board of Appeals
County Office Building

Cycle III - 1932
Meeting of March 16, 1982

Towson, Maryland 21204 ITEM: #12

ALE

u)

-
;I—l.
e R

.

(= =]
Mr., Hackett:

i

tion: Mr., N. Commodari

Property (wmer: Harrison
Garrett, et al
Location: NW/S 0ld Court

Road (Route 133) 438' W, from

centerline of Falls Road
Existing Zoning: D.R. 16
Proposed Zoning: R-0
.ll:l't!: Iuﬂ

District: 3rd

Due to the lack of detail on the plan, we are unabl
& comprehensive review of the proposal, hu;rwnr. any npp:e::.ﬁ:.
improvement to the site will require entrance and highway improve-

ments .,

There is an 80' right
should be indicated, ~ E'= °f wey proposed for Old Court Road that
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Very trul j-?.l.u.
.f~ﬁ;;,1£:; B
Charles J Chief
Bureau of inesri
Access P‘I:EEI e

By: John Meyurs

cc: Mr. J, Wimbley
“rl E‘i Hltm

My tolephoni mumber s (301) 659-1350




1 85 BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

BALTIMORE COUNTY

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

TOWSON  MARYLAND 21204
e FIRE DEPARTMENT
494-3550 4 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 Mabert ¥, Dubd, Supariniandert
STEPHEN E COLLNS DOMALD 1 ROOP, MD, MPH 825-TH0 ; Towson, Maryland — 21204
DIRECTOR DEPUTY STATE & HEALTH OFFICER April T, 1982 PALL M RENCKE april 6, 1982
CHEEF Date: 3/22/82

Mr. Walter Reiter

Chalrsan, Board of Appeals
Baltimure County Office Building
1111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Nr. William Rasmaond cc: Willlam Hackett
Toning Commissicner Chalrm... of Board of Appeals
office of Planning and Zoning

paltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21304

Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committec

March 29, 1982

Mr. William Hackett
Chairman, Board ~f Appeals
0ffice of Law, Courthouse
Towason, Maryland 21204

Mr. William Hackett, Chairman
Beard of Appeals
Court

House
Towson, Maryland 21204
Dear Mr. Hackett:
Comments on Itum #12, Cycls III Meeting, March 16, 1982, are ar

2 Zoning Cycle 1111

. RE: Item No: 12
Property Owner: iarrison Garrett, =t al

Location: Ww/S 0Old Court Road 438' W
Present Zoning: D.R. 16 « from centerline of Falls Road

Proposed Zoning: g-p
School Situation

RE: Property Ownar: Harrison Garrett, et al

Location: NW/S Old Court Road 438' W. from centerline of Falls Road
Ttem No.: 17 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of March 16, 1982

Cycle III - 1982, Meeting of March 16, 1982

Item No. 12
Property Osmer® Harrison Garrett, et al

b
L
-

Location: "#/S 0ld Court Road 438' W. from centerline followa: ; 2
of Falls Road Gentlemen: £
ning: E Property Owner: Harriscn Garrett, et al ” e
:::;::ig :.:n.;l.n.;; E;: 18 Location: /8 0ld Court Hoad L3B' W. from centerline Pursuant to your regquest, the referenced property has been surveyed by this —-l.EE.I. Enrol lment Capacit Over/Under ::'M
Acres: 1.0 oL Yalls Hosd Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X are applicable and required e sverfonder E
District: 3rd Existing 5‘“";1“5‘ ::g' 16 to be corrected or incorporated into th: final plans for the property. ¥
Proposed Zoniag:
» Acres: 1.0 tx) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced prnpurtg are required and ’“ﬁ be Acreage too small to have an effect on student population. 2=
District: 3rd Jocated at intervals or __300  feet along an approved road b
Dear Mr. Hackett: sccordancy vith Baltimors County Standards as published by thu d,.

Metropolitan water and sewer are svailable. Department of Public Works.

i T

The existing D.R. 16 zoning for this site can be expected

to generate approximately 120 trips per day and the proposed R=0
zoning can be expected to generate approximately 270 trips per day.

B

The ZToning Flan, as submitted, does not contain sufficient infor- A second means of vebicle access is required for the site.

mation; therefore the Baltimore County Department of Health cannot make com-

plete comments. ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at - Student Yield With: Existing Proposed ;
Sincerely, 1y -rou . 7 g : ]j.’I
—_— 1 J D = g ,-“m‘. EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department. onin = Lomag P
i . Elementa 3
;».-, .-...:-é...;/ ; .Q——-S It} { ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the i @
. Riowaat Bs oneamen I/ Forrest, frector Fire Prevention Code prisr to cccipancy or beginning of operaticn. Junior High e
- Engineering Assoclate II EﬁIHﬁMEHAL SEKVICES %
3 @ > = () §. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall Senior High s

; MSF/rl] 2 - -~ B AR comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection :

: LiF/els SE o =3 Association Standard No. .01 "Life Safety Coda®, 1976 Bdition pricc %

L0 OCCUPANCY.

R

W
o

Very truly youry,

{ﬁ{,: /E i(ﬁ"f‘lﬂ-"lt (
: Hh:{ Petrovich, Assistant
Department of Planning

{ ) &. Site plans are approved, as drawm.

G

{ ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, t this tiae.

e %ﬁ 7 ﬁ::’ieffa-ﬂéﬁ%—

RKEVIEWFR: ; ] Arroved:
Pl ng Lirou Fire Prevention Bureau

Special 'fnspm:u on Division
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UALTIMO E COUNT

I
_ / CFFICE OF P ANNING & ZOMRG
% thﬂhmcmmﬁ & LICENSES | r@‘ _llo? GEORGE WILLIAM STEPHENS, JR. A .
o ?* ? AND ASSOCIATES, INC 494-3353
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 )
4ﬁ+3ﬁ1ﬁ % 13' COSLLTING ENGINEERS s M. William E Hammond Page =-2i- WILLIAM B HA MRS
GRORGE Wil LIAM STRPVEEXRE 18 Wi -'.:l?:rl.::h.':r' AVENLI Zoning Commissioner LONING COMMISSIONED
TED I‘I-I.ESEIH. w 19' 1ﬁ2 CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD P D NOK LANE ﬁrﬂﬂmr I-?f Iﬂ'ﬂ?
DIRECTOR et e dgrparidriing TOWSON, MDD 21 204
CHARLE E FILE P R R R W (VT
L ¥ il i e » - il I
"“‘....‘:,L'i::.‘? x: E;,-Em 12, 1982 "'*[ This question is limited to approval of a luilding permit L; i {“ﬂ“-- Smith
= WILLIAM B SUTMEE F 1 ERANCH OFFICE application by *he Zoning Office. Minor modifications to George William Stephens, Jr.

and Associater, Tnc.
302 Alleqgherny Ay nue
P.0O. Bc.. 6828

Towson, Maryland 21204

the exterior of building to render it more esthetically
compatible with the neighborhood architecture are anti-
vipated.
3. can the Zoning Gffice approve an application fo: a permit
to add a second floor to the existing building and use Mo
entire structure for office use?

EQUITABLE BLDXG
F30 4 MAIN 5T
e ) BEL AL MD 21004

i ETH. | M
'r']-';l..l-"l"- "J #UE_ iEen

| T e, RRTTH PR
TAFMMEATA CHAKEARARTI F 1 r

CHARL I £ STANE L '/23
";H'?,"'_.:F

RORERT B RARE L
TONIME |

Mr. William E. Hammond L] Crig

Zoning Commissicnaer
County Office Builalng
Towson, Maryland <1204

Pogt Qffice Builéding
Case ¥ . P-Bl-65
(Reclassification from
DlEilE I‘.'l:l F-ﬂ}

0ld Court Poad -

ird Election District

Mr, William Hackett
Board of Appeals

JCPARTMENT

Your consideration and res,. .se will be greatly appreciated.

. RE: FReclassification Petitiona
i w- I = 1m
Meeting of Harch 15, 1982

Dear Mr. Hackett:

1d Court Road, Rockland
MAR®rSonr ﬁ#ﬂdﬂ.ﬂfﬂ{

Best Regards, Dear Mr. Smith:

Dear Mr. Hammond,

GEORGE WILLIAN STEPHENS, JR. Your letter of MNovember 12, 1992 ¢

T have no comment at this time for the following Item Enclcsed is a print of a Plat which accompanied a petition for a R B _ : o Mr. William E. Hammond,
masber. . re-classification to R-0 of the site on which the re.erenced building is AND ASSOCIATES, INC. Brookiasdeilis b Ef‘ﬂ?f’f'fﬂﬂt‘““ zuning information relative te the
lomated. T setition is under Item 12, 1982 - Cycle III. / g A gt -ice, above-referenced, has beer referrsd to
Itam Ho. 9 —— Y § ] or IEFIJ 5
. Ttem No. A hearing before the Board of Appe:ls was echeduled for October 26, 7. Se Smith Our zonina cas
tem No. was held with the People's Council, various % et A e records indicate that two Reclassificatic:
I 1982. A pre-hearing conference pi ’ Petitions were filed on the subject property in the sorls 1%“1:5‘

Planning personncl, and rej resentatives of the applicant. IL was agreed that
it would bs necessary to obtain some information from your office prior to
heariry testimony. A continuance was scheduled for December 2.

i
5

T
2
BeRCERE R =W

The fi:st Petition, Case No. 5372, re ' '
: i Mo, ’ quesced commercial zoning, but
::iEJlthﬂrﬂ?ﬂ prior to the hearing. The second Petition, caséjﬂn.
3 requested a PFeclassification from a Residential (R=-40) Zone
tc & Residence, Apartment (R. A.) Zone and a Special Fxcepticn for

Offices. The plat filed with * - :

%55

Tie bullding was constructed and occupied by the postal service in the
early 50's. The eristing zoning as shown ca the Flat i3 in the D.R. categories.
The Post Offire has indicated that, if additional floor rpace cannct be pro-
vided, it will move to another location.

Py

Your letter specifically requests responses to the three follow-

irg guestions which I shall atter _
they are listed. empt to answer in the order in which

rhe oxisting building is mot suitable for a residence. A number of qu:_mtlnns
hase arisen partaining te the future use of the building based on the existing
zoning. We have been provided with numerous verbal responses to our gquestions

by mombers of your staff.

"l. Can a buildina permit for a horizont: . :
Post Office be approved by the Zoning Office?" :1 expansion of the

R G A e 3

g Charles E. Purnham
Plans FPaview Chirl

rhe decision reached during the aforementioned pre-hearing conference was
that every effort should be made te have vour written responses to the guesticons
1isted below based on the existing zoning, prior te the December 9 continuance:

The building enjoys a nonconforming status and,

43 such, may be expanded to the extent of 75 per-
cent of its teotal fleor area. The nonconformine
status is based upon the Residential-0ffice (R-0)
Faning Regulations (Bill No. 167-80) which provides
=y way of section 502.5 (enclosed) of ths Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations, that any office “uildine
jranted 5 special e:ception via Section 1B02.1 (en-
: closed) may be used in accordance w~ith both the

. ‘ aprlicable provisions of these Requlations and the
- : zoning classification of the property in effect at

JIS i klp
cc: Mr. Jack Hessian
Mr. Robert H. Johnson
Dr. H'TiHI Jd'lm

CEB:;un

1. Car a buildipg permic for a horizontal expansion of the
Pose Office be approved by the Zoning .Jfice?

2. can the interior of the existing building be modified and

occcup’ed for general office use based on present zoning?
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Br. J. Stronc Emith
Pace 2

Decerber 7, 1082

the time of the granting of
EiEEE the Spaecial Excqpiinn
Qffice was cranted unde: the
t:nﬂs yhfchgkrecﬂdeﬁ th= D.R. Regulations and ne
ipzéizicus _criexnﬂp:1¢ns have been made for these
S EHEEFE*EFE. it fol.iows that the use becones
DeE IE;Efglh?. Iutwithst;nding this fact, Bill :
4 na;tﬂnfﬂﬂ*ﬂﬂde pEnvlnin?s Cr excertions for
bl 1g¢n£ﬂfhing cffice buildings by way of
Chat o ;::i En;ln;uﬂl. This exception provides
oo ce building that was authorized by a
g ;;" £ f special exception and becomes damaged
in accordance with the tecmy of thi LY restored
tion. In cther words, theqR-E Re g npgcial iy T
I : gulations provid
N i
i NS, A <1, ma e utili=
:;52-:an=n with Epe Hegulatinns?frnm uhicheih;;
ek 5§2“fff' This means that the nffipe typee of
additios the exterior of the buildiac, including
the tecr. ' May be modified or expandel bhased fipon
- ¢ImE or restrictions placed in the order
E;ﬁ:t;gqut@: EE::lﬂl exception. Those builéinas
- nder e pravicus R. A, it n
are considered nuLEnnfnrminﬁ aiﬂ :i?szihi:ntlc”‘
or the uses changed only under th o

he terms of
cenformi : . & ~erms 0L a non-
: N use as set forth in 104.1 lenclosed) .

taetgsnggfs w%th;n the building at the time of
_ er of the F-0 Regulations wer
n WO T
fficesn, they could no: be chanaed to redigg?atal

cffices since a non :
: conforming use i
by the aforementioned SEEtlun: 3 restricted

Euch Special exception
for the Subject Post
R. A. Zoning Peaula-

L]

L .
- Can -

u:;éa F H;EE ;?tgff?r of ;nE existing building be rodifisd ana

'. e, T - = = LadCE UEE a!ﬂd on rasane o “n ‘-.

2ticn is limited & LI Nt Zoning? This

Zenine E'i;;:EE Eﬁ SPRECTRL of 4 building permit application b
render i+ pore e :;:?f ﬂ?f';icatlnhs to the exterisr of buildine
hiteceur - FeLNeLiCally compatible with the neighborhood ;

-=f'c are anticipated.”

T e

.h"h" 5?9 no cbhjection to chancing the interior of
:rﬁ f.'-l.'.'l. ‘Ilj_h _1c lﬂ—ﬂ 4 '--'. 1 - i -
131fe B n Iln:l thn oo ll...-l-.ln-al &
Sl q . B princip use remains
::;L 0l a Post Dffice. The mincs modifications +#n
- - - - el
the building cutld alse, in al}

Che elxtericr Af

. FROM TEHE OFFE OF .

GISRGE Wiliiawm Brervens, Jo & ASSOCIATES. INC
Es dimigem
307 ALLEGHENY AVINUL TOWAON, MANYLAND ZiZod4

Dercription to Accompany a Zoning Porition
for Reclassification from Existing DR 1 and
DR 16 Zones to an RO Zone.

Febrvary 23, 1982

Beginning for che same on the northwest side of 0ld rourt Road af

4 point desigrated No. 4 on the p.at entitled “"Rocklend Village® recorded
amang the Plat Records of Baltimore County ir Plat Book E.N.K., Jr. 48 folio
40; said point of beginning being moasured South 2P* 52° 5]* West 436 feet more
ar less from the intersection formed by the zenter lines of 0ld Court Road,
Rurton Road and Falls Read, thence deaving O0ld Court Road, binding on the out-
lines of said Flat the four [ollowing lines: (1) bipding or intending tc bind
@n part of the existing DR16-DRl Zoning line, North 71° 55' 54* West 100.00
feot,{2) North 1:* ]1i' 318" East 97.5] feat, (1) North 71* 55' 54" West 152.52
feot and (4) South 18" D4’ DE" Nest 169.54 feet, thence loaving the outlines of
sajid Plat, running the three following lines: (5) South 65° 44' 10" East

8l1.56 feet, ¢6) South 45° D0' 00" East 96.17 feet and (7) South 56* 3§' 01"
East 55.19 feet to the narthwest side of said Old Court Road, thence binding
thereon, (8) Norch 18° 04 06" East 1.1.07 feet to the place of beg nning.

Conts.ning 1.000 Acres of land more or less.

WNEE Capy :

Mr. J. Strong Smith
Page 3
Decermber 7, 1982

probability, be approved; however, any such modi-
fication would be subject to review prieor to
approval.

"d. Can the Zoning Office approve an application for a permit
to add a second floor to the existing building and use the entire
structure for office use?"

A partial second floor may be added provided it
does not exceed 25 percent of the total floor

area of the existing building. The vse of any
such addition must remain as that of a Post 0ffice.

If you have any additional gquestions regarding this mattei, please
oontact me.

_~Hery eruly yours,

g

s i
A B et I
rlf-' ﬂ!h.___ ] e L L
L]

&

/7  JAMES E. DYER
Zoning Supervisor

JEDIRTY
Enclosures

cc: John W. Hessian, IIl, Esguire
People's Counsel

Mr. William E. Hammond
Zoning Commissioner

¥ra., Jean M. E. Junec
Deputy Zoning Commizsioner

Cies Tile

REASONS FOR RE-CLASSIFICATION FROM DR-16 TO R-0

1. Changes in neighborhocd

tocupancy of buildings a® cthe northeast crrner of Falls Road and Old
Court Road, Increase 1n commercial traffic and activity in the neigh-
borhood .,

2. £Zrror in map

Existinsg struct jre on sibn has been used a5 an office, specifically
& post of fice. Postal system will relocate thelir ficilities leaving
the exfsting structure not suitable for any use with DF-16 Zening.

-
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DALTIMORE COUNT

AR TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
il 494-3550

STEPHEN E. COLLING
DRECTOR

March 29, 1982

Mr. William Hackett

Chairman, Poard of Appeals
0ffice of Law, Courthouse

Towson, Maryland 21204

Cycle III - 1982, Meesing of March 16, 1982

R i Garrett, et al
Owner: Harrison La ’
F135:§§i= ¥W/S 0ld Court Road 438' W. from centerline

of Falls Road
Existing Zoning: D.R. 16
Proposed Zoning: R-U
Acres: 1.0
District: Ird

Dear Mr. Backett:

ite can be expected
The existing D.R. 16 zoning for this =
to genarate approxim=taly 120 trips per dav and the proposed I~:.
soning can be “éxpict  to generate approximately 270 trips per day.

Sincerely,

T etaf DAl

Michael 5. Flarigan

MSF/rl}

RELET
12

CELTIFICATE OF PUBLICATINN
—l 381C8 __

Fihesville, Mé., _Oct 6 19 po

s

:;llplr publishea in Fikesville, Baltimore
Y

mpews b= o Karyland before the 26th  day of
g
jrst putlication apjearing en the
Ll oay of _oct 19___B3
'“ﬂ.ic-nJ publication appearing on the
i day of 19
hird publication appearing on the
ih}lﬂ.l-ﬁ—'"-- day of 19
oom T, Cowmnow
T M e avosODN( (e =
PALLIAM T MACRETY. CHA ITHE KROnTHWNEST STAR
“_Hﬁ IO

pLof - Jhedb..
Eanafger Hﬁf

Cost of Advertissment_ $26.80

April = 1982

Mr. William Hocke tt, Chalresn
Soaxd of Appealr

Court jiouas

“owson, Marylapd 1204

Dear . Hacketts

: Comments on Item M2, Cyele III Meeting, March 16, 1962, ere as

Froperty Owour
Loent ion:

Herrle.a Garretl, et al

M/8 014 Court hced L32' W. from centerline
of ¥Yalls "lond

IH.'LI"-LH Eﬂiﬂgl D.R. H

Froyceed Zomirg: R-0
Aeros: 1.0
District: 3rd

Hetrupolitan water and sev»r are svellable.

The Zoning Man, as sulmitted, ¢oes not contaln sufficiest infor-
mation; therefors the Zaltimore County Departaent of Health cannut make com-

Pl.%e comments.
| wruly >
,fﬁr EEQEE;E;::::;:::~
leftlfm , N | S
o v Director
LiF/ads/Jwr

e —




To: Mr. Nicholas Cosmodari

Mr. Nicholas Commodari May 17, 1982 1 fsory Committee To: Mr. Nicholas Commodari

Zoning Plans Advisory Committes o SN, SO0 NG Flans AT Chairman, Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
111 West ke Avenue = Chairman, Board of Appeals Mr. William Hackett

Towson, MD : Chairman, Board of Appeals

From; Robert Johnson

2 Lonid Ve 111
= %:-Eifnr l'l-_lgl'lm'l:ﬂl of Brooklandville Post Office lot

From: Robert Johnson

Re: Item 12, Zoning Cycle 111 ,t%..gﬂf
Request for re-zoning of Brooklandville Post Office Tot

Dear Mr. Commodar{,

Thank for your review and comments (dated May 3, 1982) on Itea No. 12,
le 111 {rﬂr:'rim Garrett, et. al, petitioners) concerning the t for
1 nging the zoning on the Brooklandville Post Office Tot from DR 16 to RO.

We have several tions to discuss with you, which I will make an
aspointment to .mﬂ'ﬂ. but offer one preliminary observation h:re.

The letter dated March 29 from Michael Flanizan to Milliam Hackett
. (copy attached) indicates that under DR 16 miﬁ. approximately 120 trips
per day are generated, while under RO zoning, 270 trips per day can be

expected.

As you know, a concrete black structure improves the p at this
time, lnﬁuthl.-bl.lﬂdfng is rented to the Federal goverrment as the Brooklandville
Post Office. The Postmistress of the Post Office informs me that she
currently serves over 600 patrons, and I would suggest that a vast majority
of thesa patrons visit the Post Office each day, six days a week, If this
is so, I suggest that the current zm‘lng and use are gemerating far more than
the 120 trips per day estimated by Mr. Flanigan, and that » different use
(eg, professional office) under RO zoming would result in a dec ease in

"trips generated per day”.

[ have scheduled a meeting with you for May 19 to discuss some other
matters pertaining to ou request for a change in zoning.

Gent lemen: Gentlemen:

Mr. Commodar{i has raised the question of the necessity for Lyman Phillips
(or Harrison Garrett, who holds power of attorney for Mr. Phillips) to sign
the ition for re-zoning this parcel of land. Mr. Edmund Dandridge of
¥ le,Baetjer, and Howard, attorney for the petitioners, informs me that
Mr. Phillips has no ownership of the property under consideration. His wife,
Alice Phillips, 15 an owmer of the property, and Mr. Garrett has signed
her name on the petition, acting with her power of attorney.

Mr. Commodari has raised the question of the necessity for Lyman Phillips
(or Harrison Garrett, who holds power of attorney for Mr. Phillips) to sign
the petition for re-zoning this parcel of land. Mr. Edmund Dandridge of
Venable,Baetjer, and Howard, attorney for the petitioners, informs me that

Mr. Phillips has no  ownership of the property under consideratifon. His wife,
Alice Phillips, is an owner of the property, and Mr. Garr=tt has signed

her name on the petition, acting with her power of attorney.

Thank vou for calling this question to my attention. On behalf of the
petitioners, I thank you for considering our request for reclassification.

-

Thank you for calling this guestion to my attention. On behalf of the
petitioners, | thank you for considering our request for reclassification,

Sincerely yours,

Robert H. Johnson
10131 Falls Road
Brooklandvillie, MD 21022

work phone: 484-2630

Sincerely yours,
Lol I Lsweo—.
Robert K. Johnson

10131 Falls Road
Brookiandville, MD 21022

I thank you agafn for your comments and your report.

work phone: 484-2630

Sincerely yours,

Robert H. Johnson
(agent for Marrison Garrett, et. al.)
10131 Falls Road

cc. Mr. Michael 5. Flanigan amkhnﬂvﬂlnbm 21022
Mr. William Hackett - =
Ba. s Corcalt work: 484-2413 2 —

homa: 828-4349, b

G‘d.ﬂktl--"l-i""-"--

' AYOMI
Ald23H

ey
- ]
- i
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® »
Gounty Board of Apprals

Boom 21§, Court House
Towson, Marylond 21204

e 494-2180
DALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3355

WHLIAM E HAMMOND
JONING COMMISSIONER

Ssptembar 29, 1982

NOCTICE OF ASSIGHNMENT
CONTINUED HEARING

October 14, 1982

Harrison Carrets, ot al

NO POSTPO 'EMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOLUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
Brockiandville, Meryland 21022

REASONS.  .QUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND b
STRICT CCMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE-
MENTS WILL 268 GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS ~ SCHEDULED HEAR-
ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BiLL 108

Mr. Harrison Garrett, ot al
Brocklandville, Maryland 21021

NOTICE OF HEARING

Re: Peiition for Reclaseification
NW/8 Old Court Rd., 438' W of the
e/l of Falls R4.
Harrisoom Carrelt, ol al - Peidtioasrs
Case fR-03-6% Cyels HI - Itam #12

Re: Petitica for Reclagsification

NW /8 Old Court Rd., 438' SW of the
e/l of Falls Rd.

Harrison Garrett, st al - Petitioners

Case fR-83-65 Cycls Il - Item #12

CASE MO . R-83-45 HARRISON GARRETT, ET AL
item ¥12

for reclossificotion from D.R. 16 to R=0

NW/5 Old Court Rood 432' W. from ¢/l of Fails Rd.

Dear Mr. Garretl:

$199.33  is due for advertising and posting 3rd Disgtrict

This is to advise you that
of the above property.

TIME: 10100 A, M.

ASSIGNED FOR: THURSDAY, DECEMER 9, 19820t 11 ~ ~,

Piease make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and remit
to Arlene January, Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building, Towson,

—
Maryland 21204, before the hearing. /_
Very triu ';nuu./\(, s f/'
%Ji o

WILLIAM E, HAMMOND
Zoning Commissioner

DATE: Tuesday, October 26, 1%67 cc: Robert H. Johrson Agent for Petitioners

Jobn W, Hession, 111, Exg. People's Counsel
Mr. W. E. Hommond

Mr. 1. E. Dyer

Mr. N. E. 8erber

Mr. J. G. Hoswell

Board of Education

FPLACE: Room 218, Courthouse, Towsun, Maryland

ce: Peopla'es Counssl

Ul T D el

Williasn T. Hacket:, Caalrman
County Board of Appeals

N

h_i:';h‘ _ t*’-"iu..:.é: "‘:[?F‘ét:\m-‘wh.y .I

‘f’ P’\}Bﬁ%‘j\k Eb e

10/26,/82 - Above notified of CONTIN!IED HEARING scheduled for Thursday, December ¥, 1982 at 11 a.m.

Edith T. Eisenhart, Adm,. Secretary

PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION

ird Election District

s

i
L
=l
i

T
T TR

iy
Ty

Sy
2 Thicadte ] g

o g

ZONING: Petition for Reclassification
LOCATION: Northwest side of Old Court Roaa, 438 ft. Southwe st of the
centerline of Falls Ru~d
DATE & TIME: Tueaday, Oectober 26, 1982 at 10:00 A. M, %
PUBLIC HEARING: Room 218, Courthouse, Towson, Maryland
The County Board of Appeals for Baltimore County, by authority of *he Baltimore IE
County Charter, will hold a public hearing: i'ﬁ
Present Zoning: D.R. | and D.R, 16 ::
Proposed Zoning: R. O. zone i'l","
1
All that parcel of land in the Third District of Baltimore County f
P
i
i
14
Being the property of Harrison Garrett, et al, as shown on plat plan filed with the
Zoning Depar ment. i
iearing Date: Tuesday, October 26, 1982 at 10:00 A, M,
P'ublic Hearing: Room 218, Courthouse, Towson, Maryland h“
%
BY ORDER OF E'-‘
WILLIAM T. HACKETT, CHAIRMAN ‘.::".1
COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS I
OF BALTIMOR: COUNTY L“;
r .
i
i
4y
. PO T

#94-3180
Saunty Bearh of Apprals

feam 219, Counrt Moue
Towen, Marylond 21704

December 30, 1982

Mr. Robert H. Johnson
10131 ~alls Rd.

Brookandville, Md. 21022

Re: Case No. R-83-65
Dear Mr. Johnson: Harrison Garmett, et al

Enclosed herewith is a copy of the Opinion and Order
possed today by the County Board of Appeals in the cbove entitled case.

Very truly yours,
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GEORGE WL _IAM STEFHENS, IR & ASSDCIATES, INC
ENGINEERY
B0 ALL FGHENY AVENUE, TOWSIN MARYLAND 11 26

P ATTORNEY
POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MSN BY THESE RESENTS :

&ppeared ALICE WHITRIDGE PHILLIPS and LYMAN PHILLIPS s known
to me to be the Persoms described in, and
foregoing Power of Attorney,

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
That I, ROSE JOHNSON RANDALL, residing at 20
Laughlin Lane, Fhiladelph'a, Pennsylvania 19118, do hereby

Ttem No. 12 = Cycle IIT (April to October 1982)
Dbescription to Accompany a Zoning Petition

tor Reclassification from Existing DR 1 and

DR 16 zones to an RO zone,

February 23, 1982

Revised Docomber 9, 1083 who executed the

ﬁ___,..---""

That we,” ALICE WHITRIDOE PHILLIPS and LYMAN PHILLIPS
[

residing at 1199 Whitney Avenue, Apartment 307, Hamden, Cennect-

icut 06517, do hereby nominate, constitute and nppulnt‘ﬂﬂ-l;;sﬂﬁ =

CARRETT to be our true and lawryl attorney for us and in our

nane, place and stead to execute, acknowledge gnd deliver a
deed or deeds to &ny real estate which we,
own in Baltimore County, Maryland,

and acknowledged the saild Power
of Attorney to be theip respective acts.

Beginning for the same on the northwes: aide of 0ld Court Road at a IR S SRR A B Y, OEN T i L I ANSON 50 Le/ iy

point designated No. 4 on the plat entitled “"Rockland Village™ recorded among
the Plat Records of Baltimere County in Plat Book F.M. K., Jr. 48 folfo 40; sald
point of boginning being measurod South 28° 52' 5:" west 4318 feet more or less
from the intersection formed My the center lines of 0id Court Road, and Falls
kRoad, thence leaving 0ld Court Road, binding on the North 71*% 55' 54* West
100.00 foot !line of said rlac and an extension thereof; (1) binding or intend-

Witness Whereof, I have nereunto set my hand and

d W
true and lawful attorney for me and in my name, place and official seal.

stead to execute, acknowledge and deliver contracts of sale
and deeds with reaspect to any real estate, or interest therein,

which I may own in Baltimore County, Maryland, giving unto my et ey

and to execute any agreement ’
with respect to Any real estate which we, or either
of us, may own in Baltimore County,

to the division of the proceeds

gald attorney full power to do and perform all other lawful or contract

£y

Pelaguieed

My Commission Expires: *’--,',!I T

ing to bind onart of the existing DR le- DR 1 Zoning lino; North 71° 55* 54

West 120.00 feor, (2) South 18* 04' 06" West 110.00 feet, (3) Scuth 71° 55° 54% acts and whatscever requisite and convenient to he done in the

Maryland, and with respect _ SRR

East 120.00 foot to the nurthwest side of sajid 0!d Court Rosd. thence binding premises as fully as I might or could do were I personally

of sale thereor, Eiving unto
our saild attorney full power to do and perform

thereon, (4) North 18* 04' 06" East 110.00 feot to the place of beginning.
present; hereby ratifying and confirming all that my Attorney

all other lawful
acta and whatsoever requisite and convenient to be

premises, as fully

Containing 0 103 J/.ores of land more or less.
shall in my name lawfuvlly do, or cause to be done in and about

done in the

88 we might or covld do were we personally
present; hereby ratifying and

the premises, by virtue hereof.

This Power of Attorney shall not be affected by ny
confirming all that oup Attorney

lawfully de, or cause to be done in and about
the premises, by virtue hereor.

disabllity, ircompetence or incapacity. ghali in our name

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and

I ;
seal, this day of December, 1976 In Witness Whereor,

3 *_'_.\.L ol R 3'1:2& ™ ,t(
ﬁnut_-.’;:;rn;un ‘ﬁandaﬁ st

=

and seals, this
of

day of -~ .

our Lord one thousand nine hundred and seventy

We have hereunte et our hands

» in the year

-
e

-

Bec'd for resord GQFp 95 1070 at__ N
Per Oxville T. GCoswell, Clerk

W . - '3
G g e Leneal; Mail toc Ko d 7 Aldeadadis
'--‘.l-""""'"' -.-:--':-:' ':-: o5 i .‘._.,'p " _.,1.1":;,? s 7
i 8 £elt.COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF -/ *or 7' =t | to wit: B TR (o i e : = S Receipt No.o Ll r 0" 9.0
y B - . i i #77 '
5 /- day of December, 1¢76, before me AITee Whitrid J~- (SEAL
Dorothy H. %?H ; the undersigned nffir':er, p;rnnnally E.[.!p-lﬂ.]"-&d el Fﬁillipa
ROSE JOFNSON RANDALL, known to me to be the perscn described in, 3 =
and who executed the foregoing Fower of Attorney, and acknow- b . (SE
ledged the said Power of Attorney toc be her act. N.ﬂr:-;“ur-‘,_ u¥ma., FR1 1lips EAL

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto sef m:.r ha:r':'ci"_s-md.
officlal seal. T, —

. -
§ ] & T
w -
i & e F
[ 7 gt A ey SR P
- ._.}.1 B i i e . T e | 4 ."l&

Dorothy H. Egner Natazny, i’-':iﬁlﬁ o
S B A e

My Commission Expires. '*-1......i-rh=*r:-r.’+~
e Tl e BT T

AT LR
T

[
i

dec'd for record MAR 1 1977 at/l07hx

day of Az, » 1970, before me

» the undersigned officer, personally

LIRS [ 25 FAEU O O

: Per Elmer-j. Kahline r*-l-'llﬂ
& 5] *aql uMLM—
: ) - - L 3 e .

e- - e
POWER _OF ATTORNEY )
R UBERS 729 racE0 70 »
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: b : s
That I, ELLA B. 0. BRIGHAM, residing a* Paul Smiths,
}’éﬁ' York 12970, do hereby nominate, constitute and appoint IN THE MATTER OF : BEFORE S
Iﬁ POWER OF ATTORNEY R 3 THE APPLICATION OF "‘ s
ARRISON GARRETT tu be my true and lawful attorney for me and A E: Feom B . ok RECLASSIFICATION  ; BEFORE THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS HARRISON GARRETT, ET AL COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS Ea!
R, D.R. | ZONE FOR REZOMNING FROM :
in my name, place and stead to execute, acknowledge and deliver NW/S of Cld Court Rd., 433' W of D.R. 16 fﬂ]:'ﬂ : OF :
- Falls Rd. . :
contracts of sale and deeds with respect to any reni estate, ol A e L R e s et et OF BALTIMORE COUNTY :m ﬂ:ﬁ'g,?c'h', i
or interest therein, which I may own in Baltimore County, e S g LI ERS AL At HARRISON GARRETT I PR H“ﬂ:;m- : g i
: : i - , etal., : Cose No, R-83-65 (ltem 12, Cyci line of Falls Rd. No. R- ;
Marvland, givinz unto my sald attorney full power to do and N L 2oy RS ARARGRENY S0 Eal“'“’““f}r Maryland 21210, Pefitioners rErew W) 3rd District O NS A
perform all other lawful acts and whatsoever requisite and SO CESNT HONA TS, cOnS yAEUES, SN APPOLNT ARRISON OARRETT Prrrses VRS T T AR s e R R : g
- to be my true and lawful attorney for me and in my name : - !
convenient to be done in the premises as fully as I might or ; o ¥ ORDER TO ENTER APPEAPANCE O PINION :
could do were I personally present; hereby ractifying and con- B R O (PETRCIERLEX0cUES s  ASNICI) S0 ge. arxl Al iver-onontracts the Honomble, Members of Said Board: This case before this Boord :
3 ) comes 5 on a petition for rec'osr'fication of the
firming all that my Attorney shall in my name lawfully do, oF of sale and deeds with respect to any real estate, or interest B e R e Qe oo i i
cause to be done in and about the premises, by virtue hereof therein, which I may own in Baltimore County, Maryland, giving B otion 56¢» 1 of the.Baliimore County i ey ! sice of Old Court Road, 438 ft. west of the center line o100
. =i rter, | hereby enter my appearance in this procsed . of Falls Rood and locate : 1
This Power of Attorney shall not be affected by my urnito my sald attorney full power to do and perform all other r pro ing. You are requusted to notify ond loccted in the Ird District of Baltimore County, s --.
41sability, incompetence or incapacity. lawful acts and whatsocever requisite and convenieni to be done me of any hearing cate or dates which may be now or hereafter desigriated therefor, Petitioners® original request was for reclassificotion of property consisting ;LA
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and in the premises as fully as I might or could do were I per- and < the passage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith, of opproximately ane acre of land. On the dote of this hearing, Petitioners amended the ,?"" "’
A d
seal, this o day of December, 1576. sonally present; hereby ratifying and confirming all that my / request for reclassificotion to only 0.3 acres of the subject property as seb & b
Attorney shall in my name lawfully do, or cause to be done 1 e : % : %17
Witness: . i S Lt r g _ oA TR P Petitioners' omended site plan prepared by John Strong Smith end submitted 1o the Board e
] and about the premises, by virtus hereof. eter Max Zimmerman W. Hessian, I Sk
- r Drouty People's Counsel People's Counsel for Batimore County en Decenber 14, 1982, ik, |
L 24 ﬁ ik g e __B -\ (SEAL) This Power of Attorney shall not be affected by my Rm. 223, Court House e iloke 5 !
e e 7 ' W— ' T - Strong Smith, Lond Devel d .
e e L o E? ot "Ellz - disability, incompetence or incapacity. wﬂ::;ﬂ,ﬂhhrrlnrd 21408 opet and Englnser, testified Aot in . 7
e LT A T hh q:hl’m H-|,. present zoning is in error be ﬂ'lul ¢ 1 /
_ ' , = STATE OF NEW YORK, COUN™ OF -ZLJ-..&-&-.. , to wit: . In Witness Whereof, I have heresunto set myv hand and | HEREBY CERTIFY that on this &th day of August 1982 g couse present zoning ond interpretation 2 e
' r . thereof by the Zoning Commission bs to ! i ' ol
A = On this ¢ day of December, 1976, before me, eoal, this §5day of Decemver, 1976. @ <opy of the foregoing Order was mailed to Harrison Ga : SR s s . b
" » E : I’é’fﬁﬁfiﬁ;ﬁ‘fﬁuﬁmﬂnhrimﬂg n!h'ﬂ.ﬁgr. personally appeared son Garrett, et al., 221 Old Court | in thot if the U. S, Post Office ceased fo be a Lcssee of the premise., no reasonoble use A
. O ' F wn to me to be the person described in : ' i
H ;ng who u:u:ind the foregoing Power of Attorney, and acknow- Witness: Road, Brocklandville, Maryland 21022, Petitioners. | could be mads ¢! the subject property
e t . ! T
E ged the sald Power of Attorney to be her acti. .:, Sl : i iz 20
In Witness Whereof, I have Lereunto set hand Wﬁﬂ‘f&“’— ¥ (SEAL - ; This Board next received testimony from Robert Johnson
i official seal. & ) 4 o : Sandra Worden ar arrett nbritge > 1, -}l‘-l-—un_--—,'i_[::. __ % Y « Agent for the
, shsssun BI2317.2 Ls=l=1" gt S : | owners of said property. Mr.
E T .-Cm,f ) /4.:-.-.- e _‘:‘1!;-.44."; H;:}"::ETF'IJ'E:'ECTF: A MEE SR R ARt _;: 2 E...; Jahn W, Hessian, 1| I ty Johnson testified that the improvement on the said property | :
.27 n- Rongld N. Leahy tary Public : » 4 i : I 28 e * | s currently leased to the U. 5. Postal Service on o month fo month orrangeme... He further 5
b S, TN oy’ Wige My o= I s
iy ‘My Commis : On this / éay of December, 1976, before me Wee N ! - :
— 2 ‘:;\‘_.--;;_"*-:.;,f fhf'r sion Expires JSeaynina the undersigned nf!‘i-zer, pr;runna.'l.ljr nﬁpuugd T el | testified that the U. 5. Post Office is in need of more space and Is curreniiy seeking bids =i
] A T gt .T BAINBRIDGE, known to me to be the person de- ey TV i 2
2 ey S e scribed in, and who executed the feregoing Power of Attorney, ey Sy s | fora future incation. Mr. Jomnson shated that if the Post Office were to move out, the
" s Bl £ and acknowledgsd the sald Power of Attorney toc be her act. o == o .1 ’ .
P e e gl o A ' li[ﬂl’ﬂ-liﬂpmp-rrrmldrlmhwnmim the sub
S '-"1;.'.3""_‘__3_::_{.: X 2y Sy paiiies In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and I| Fw_*?f suject property it located in the _
] l:l‘. I.L.:t‘ : : -;;"5'.:"."."’.% *%ﬂ. .1::1 senl, '; flood plain and there is insufficient remaining lond an which to build a home. . '
. annine j;ﬁr‘h* "

: ;hn*ﬂ;ﬁ:tﬂum maR I‘EW_’EE”"“'_;&L_

Elmer H. ine, 4r. Clerk
Mail to

Ruwoeipt No. #

LT S —
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. Hormrison Goarrett, ot ol 2, !
-J l.‘.utll':l. R-83-65 Horrlson Garrett, et ol 3.

i Case No. R-83-66

The Boord next received a report from the Boltimore County Planning O K D ER
Board which recommends that the portion of the property containing the Post Office and For the reasons set forth in the aforegoing Opinion, it is this _30th day of
- which is presently zoned DR 16, be reclausified to R-O zoning. The Planing Boord '

1i | [ December , 1982 ,byﬂutnnﬂhcdﬂ!ppnl:,ﬂiﬂ!ﬁﬂﬂhrﬁnmﬂ
. recommends that the remoinder of the property retoin its present zoning of DR 1.,

- T ©

; Petition for Reclassificotion be GRANTED in accordonce with the amended site plan of
| . Ty l; December 14, 1982, sbmitted by John 5. Smith, so os to permit a reclassification to
I|i the R-O zone over approximately 0.3 acres of the subject property as described more
i! exactly on the amended site plan.

I1 Any appecl| from this decision must be in accordance with Rules B-1 thru

| Baitimore County, who testifisd that at the time the opinian and recommendation wes
prepared by the Planning Boord, that only Petitioners' original request was before that
. Board. He further testified that os a result of the interpretation of Bill No. 167-80,

13 2 LAIHS!

use of the existing structure is limited to that of o post office only. Mr. Homwell further t B-12 of the Marylond Rules of Procedure
1 as "

testliied that since a significont slope is locoted on Patitioners' property, o logical ploce :
i | |
’ | for the division of the RO and the DR 1 zones would be ot the bottom of the slope which ks .

TY BOARD OF APPEALS

- located in the rear of the structure and that Petitioners’ omended request for reclaisification I'

| supports division of the zoning in occordance with the amended request. Mr. Hoswell | :!
further testified that the subject property only enjoys a reasonable vse as long as the |

|

|

. U. 5. Post Office remains o tenont. Hahrﬂmiuﬂﬂldlmhhtluphimmmr“hht 1
|

|

| b« couse any uses other than thet of o post office would be illegal, given the determination | -

of the Zoning Comm issioner that was admitted as an exhibit in this cose. |
The Board. is of the opinion that the current zoning and regulations
relating thereto as opplied by the Zoning Commissioner deny o reasonobls use of the
_ property to the Pefitioners in the event that the Post Office leaves this site. The Boord

belisves, based on the evidence presented, that such o circumstance is likely to occur in
the reasonably neor future. Upon such an event, we find that the present zoning over the

-
ROBERT E LEE PARK |

.l"

. 0.3 acres requested for reciassification would amount to a confiscation of said property ,

R =
and thus the existing zoning over that portion of the Petitioners’ property is in emor. *

. et DE NN 10c .
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